VALHALILA STABLES SUMMER WELSH
WPCSA Provisional Gold

June 29" & 30", 2024

** Please review the links below for current COVID-19 guidelines to be followed**

- Local - Statc - Federal -

Closest to the show grounds: Food Hotel Feed Store

(100s of options in Ernesto’s Mexican Staybridge Suites Denton D&L Farm & Home
Denton & Surrounding Areas) 5246 US 377 S, Krugerville TX 76227 2204 San Jacinto Blvd, Denton, TX 76205 7976 US-377, Aubrey, TX 76227




Show Officials

WPCSA Judge 1: Helen Hogan, TX WPCSA Judge 2 (Halter only): Arthur Thomson
Show Office: Amy Frenzel, 940-600-8482 Show Manager: Rachel Morris
amy@equine-events.net
Course Designer: Rachel Morris WPCSA Rules Commission: Molly Hunt, Candice Reece, Sally Ross Davis
Paddock Master / Announcer: Teresa & Ciara Stiles Vet: Weems & Stephens Veterinary Hospital
Awards & Hospitality: Rachel Morris Farrier: TBA EMT: TBA

Show Rules

WPCSA Official Rules and Regulations
All participants showing in WPSCA classes will follow the General Rules and Show Rules for the WPCSA.

1. A negative Coggins certificate or copy dated within one year of the show is required for ALL Horses & Ponies.

2. Payment of Fees: Only cash or check payable in US Currency will be accepted. Fees must be paid in full with paper work and signatures
complete before numbers will be issued. You can include an open check with your entries or pay the day of the show. Please make checks
payable to Valhalla Stables. Returned checks will be subject to a $25 fee and must be cleared within 30 days of the last day of the show. Post
entry fee is $25.

Refund Policy: No refunds will be given unless a class is canceled, or upon presentation of a Vet Certificate/Doctor’s note and notification to the
Show Secretary before the start of the show. The Show Committee’s discretion will be used in other instances. Decisions of Show Management are
final.

3. Fees: All classes are $20. Stakes classes $40. Halter Class $20 (per judge). Stalls available for $125 for the weekend, includes 3 shavings.
Grounds Fee (Haul-In): $30. Additional Shavings $11/bag, 3 minimum per stall - no outside shavings please. Office fee $25 and EMT Fee $15
apply to all entries. WPCSA Non-member Owners $5 per owner. WPCSA Non-member Measurement Fee $5 per head. WPCSA Recording Fee $7
per entry, or $14 per entry showing halter, with or without performance classes. Jump Fee $20 for entries competing in over fences classes
(includes poles).

4. Exhibitors, parents and/or guardians of minor exhibitors shall indemnify and hold harmless Valhalla Stables, show sponsors, employees
and/or all horse show officials and employees or volunteers from any and all liability resulting in injury and/or loss sustained by any person,
child or ward of such parent/guardian, in any manner occasioned. Be sure to sign the release of liability attached to your entry form.

5. Ribbons: Ribbons for 1-6th place will be given in all classes. Champion and Reserve Champion in all divisions will receive rosettes.

6. * Prize Money: Prize money will be awarded in all STAKES classes with 3 or more entries. 15t - $25, 2nd - $15, 3rd - $10

7. Driving: For animals in harness, animals must be fully bridled while hitching and unhitching. Removing the bridle from an animal
harnessed to a vehicle or leaving an animal unattended while hitched anywhere on the show grounds will result in the instant
elimination and removal from the show grounds.

8. All junior riders or any riders competing in any class where jumping is required and/or when jumping anywhere on the show
grounds must wear protective headgear meeting or exceeding ASTM/SEI standard for equestrian use. Anyone violating this rule will be
prohibited from further riding until in compliance. NOTE: Protective headgear is advised and welcome in all classes of any age group, with no
judging penalties.

9. NO outside dogs allowed.

10. ANY abuse toward any animal or Show Official/Staff will be cause for immediate ejection from the show and premises, WITHOUT REFUND.
11. Management reserves unto itself the right to refuse or cancel any entries, disqualify riders, drivers or exhibitors without incurring claim for
damages. Classes will be split where entries warrant. Decisions of the Show Management are final.

12. Two (2) Minute Gate Rule: To be strictly enforced. Additional three (3) minutes will be allowed for requested tack change. The Gate will
not be held for more than five (5) minutes.

13. Clink link below for 2024 WPCSA Class specifications https://wpcsa.org/compete/class-specs/

Measurements: Ponies without a valid measurement form will be measured for competition at 7:00 AM Saturday, June 29t and 7:00 AM
Sunday, June 30th. Please note, all ponies competing in performance or halter over the age of six must be measured unless they have a permanent
Welsh or USEF measurement card.

ENTER ONLINE: http://www.horseshowsonline.com

Entries Due June 15", 2024!




Valhalla Stables
2024 Welsh Shows

Save the dates!

| June 29" & 30™ | November 2™ & 3™ (*tentative)

Aubrey, TX
(1hr north of Dallas, 1.5hr south of Ardmore, OK)

FEATURING:
WPCSA Provisional Gold Show

Double-Judged Halter, Hunter, English & Western Pleasure, Driving, Junior Classes, Working Western, and Trail
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Index to Classes

*(All Ch & Rs Classes — NO ENTRY, QUALIFY ONLY)
Classes will be split as entries allow.

WPCSA Breeding Classes

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

WPCSA Section A Geldings (All Ages)

WPCSA Section B Geldings (All Ages)

WPCSA Sections C/D Geldings (All Ages)

WPCSA Supreme Gelding Champion & Reserve*
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 2 & Under

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 3 & Over

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Grand Champion & Reserve*
WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under

WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over

WPCSA Section A Grand Champion & Reserve*
WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under

WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over

WPCSA Section B Grand Champion & Reserve*
WPCSA Sections C/D Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA Sections C/D Colts 2 & Under

WPCSA Sections C/D Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA Sections C/D Stallions 3 & Over

WPCSA Sections C/D Grand Champion & Reserve*
WPCSA Supreme Champion & Reserve*

WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 12 & Under

WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 13-17

WPCSA Pleasure Classes

202.
203.
205.
207.
208.
210.
212.
213.
215.
217.
218.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.

WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult

WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult*

WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior

WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior*

WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working English Pleasure - Jr/Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred English Pleasure Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*
WPCSA Green Pony Working English Pleasure

WPCSA Green Pony Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake

WPCSA Green Pony English Pleasure Ch & Res*

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working English Pleasure

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake
WPCSA Rider Opportunity English Pleasure Ch & Res*

227.
228.
229.
230.
232
233.
235.
237.
238.
240.
242
243.
245.
247.
248.
250.
251
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.

WPCSA Open English Pleasure Classic

WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult*

. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult*®

WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior®

. WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Jr/Adult®

. WPCSA Green Pony Working Western Pleasure

WPCSA Green Pony Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake
WPCSA Green Pony Western Pleasure Ch & Res*

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working Western Pleasure

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake
WPCSA Rider Opportunity Western Pleasure Ch & Res*

WPCSA Open Western Pleasure Classic

WPCSA Driving Classes

302.
303.
305.
307.
308.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.

WPCSA A/B Working Pleasure Driving - Jr/Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
WPCSA A/B Pleasure Driving Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA C/D Working Pleasure Driving - Jr/Ad

WPCSA C/D Conformation Pleasure Driving $50 Stake - Jr/Ad
WPCSA C/D Pleasure Driving Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA Open Pleasure Driving Classic

WPCSA Carriage Driving Turnout

WPCSA Carriage Driving Working

WPCSA Carriage Driving Obstacle (Time Competition)
WPCSA Carriage Driving Ch & Res*

WPCSA Carriage Driving Reinsmanship - Jr/Adult

WPCSA Trail & Working Western Classes

317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.

WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure

WPCSA Western Riding

WPCSA Reining

WPCSA In-Hand Trail - All Ages (will split based on entries)
WPCSA Trail - Junior

WPCSA Trail - Adult

WPCSA Child's First Pony (12.2h & Under) - Rider 4-10 yrs



WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classes

325. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B

326. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D

327. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred
328. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Ch & Res*

WPCSA Equitation Classes

329. WPCSA Leading Rein (12.2h & Under) - Rider 4-8 yrs
330. WPCSA Leadline Walk - 7 & Under

331. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot/Jog - 7 & Under

332. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot/Jog Poles - 7 & Under
333. WPCSA Walk Equitation - 12 & Under

334. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation - 12 & Under

335. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Poles Equitation - 12 & Under
336. WPCSA Walk Equitation - 13-17

337. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation - 13-17

338. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Poles Equitation - 13-17

339. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences

340. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Under Saddle

341. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Adult
342. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Adult
343. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Junior
344. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Junior
345. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation - Adult

346. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation - Junior

WPCSA Hunter Classes

401. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working (Over Fences)

402. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over Fences)
403. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working Under Saddle

404. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res*

405. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working (Over Fences)

406. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over Fences)
407. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working Under Saddle

408. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res*

409. WPCSA Low Hunter Working 18" or 2' (Over Fences)

410. WPCSA Low Hunter $50 Stake Working 18" or 2' (Over Fences)
411. WPCSA Low Hunter Working Under Saddle

412. WPCSA Low Hunter 18" or 2' Ch & Res*

417. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Adult

418. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Adult
419. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Adult

420. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res - Adult*

421. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Junior

422. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Junior
423. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Junior

424. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res - Junior*

425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.

WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conf. Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Jr/Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res - Jr/Adult*



Show Schedule
Saturday, June 29*

(Classes with sufficient entries will be split to allow for the most amount of points.) 207. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure - Junior

8:00 AM Start — INDOOR ARENA - JUDGES HOGAN & THOMSON 208. WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
101. WPCSA Section A Geldings (All Ages) 212. WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure - Jr/Adult
102. WPCSA Section B Geldings (All Ages) 213. WPCSA C/D Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
103. WPCSA Sections C/D Geldings (All Ages) 217. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working English Pleasure - Jr/Adult
104. WPCSA Supreme Champion & Reserve Gelding (No Entry-Qualify Only) 218. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
105. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 2 & Under
106. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 3 & Over OUTDOOR ARENA- JUDGE HOGAN
107. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only) to begin after the completion of Halter
108. WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 &Under 302. WPCSA A/B Working Pleasure Driving - Jr/Adult
109. WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under 303. WPCSA A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
110. WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over 307. WPCSA C/D Working Pleasure Driving - Jr/Adult
111. WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over 308. WPCSA C/D Conformation Pleasure Driving $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
112. WPCSA Section A Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only) 311. WPCSA Open Pleasure Driving Classic
113. WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under 312. WPCSA Carriage Driving Turnout
114. WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under 313. WPCSA Carriage Driving Working
115. WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over 316. WPCSA Carriage Driving Reinsmanship - Jr/Ad
116. WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over
117. WPCSA Section B Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only) -course set-
118. WPCSA Sections C/D Fillies 2 & Under 314. WPCSA Carriage Driving Obstacle (Time Competition)
119. WPCSA Sections C/D Colts 2 & Under
120. WPCSA Sections C/D Mares 3 & Over -course set-
121. WPCSA Sections C/D Stallions 3 & Over 319. WPCSA Reining
122. WPCSA Sections C/D Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only) 318. WPCSA Western Riding
123. WPCSA Supreme Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only) 317. WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure
124. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 12 & Under 320. WPCSA In-Hand Trail - All Ages (will split based on entries)
125. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 13-17 321. WPCSA Trail - Junior

322. WPCSA Trail - Adult
_short break- 324. WPCSA Child's First Pony (12.2h & Under) - Rider 4-10 yrs

INDOOR ARENA- JUDGE HOGAN
329. WPCSA Leading Rein (12.2h & Under) - Rider 4-8 yrs
330. WPCSA Leadline Walk - 7 & Under
331. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot/Jog - 7 & Under
332. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot/Jog Poles - 7 & Under
333. WPCSA Walk Equitation - 12 & Under
334. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation - 12 & Under
335. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Poles Equitation - 12 & Under
336. WPCSA Walk Equitation - 13-17
337. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation - 13-17
338. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Poles Equitation - 13-17
325. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B
326. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D
327. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred
328. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Ch/Res*
221. WPCSA Green Pony Working English Pleasure
222. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake
224. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working English Pleasure
225. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake
227. WPCSA Open English Pleasure Classic
202. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure - Adult
203. WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult

-move to INDOOR ARENA-

228. WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Adult

229. WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
232. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure - Adult

233. WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
237. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure - Junior

238. WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
242. WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult

243. WPCSA C/D Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
247. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult
248. WPCSA $50 Conformation Western Pleasure Stake HW/PB Jr/Ad
251. WPCSA Green Pony Working Western Pleasure

252. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake
254. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working Western Pleasure

255. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake
257. WPCSA Open Western Pleasure Classic

345. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation - Adult

346. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation - Junior



Show Schedule
Sunday, June 30%

(Schooling Breaks before Low Hunter, and Section A/B Hunter)

8:00 AM Start - INDOOR ARENA JUDGE HOGAN

501

339

405
406.
407.
502
409.
410.
411.
503.
417.
418.

. Open Short or Long Stirrup Warm-Up
401.
402.

WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working (Over Fences)
WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over Fences)

. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences
403.
340.

WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working Under Saddle
WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Under Saddle

. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working (Over Fences)

WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over Fences)
WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working Under Saddle

. Open 18” Hunter Warm-Up

WPCSA Low Hunter Working 18" or 2' (Over Fences)

WPCSA Low Hunter $50 Stake Working 18" or 2' (Over Fences)
WPCSA Low Hunter Working Under Saddle

Open Hunter Warm-Up

WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Adult

341.
419.
421.

422
343

427

430

342

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Adult
WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Adult
WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Junior

. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Junior
. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Junior

423.
425.
426.

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Junior
WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult
WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult

. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Jr/Adult
429,

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Hunter (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult

. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conf. Hunter $50 Stake (Over Fences) - Jr/Adult
431.

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Jr/Adult

. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Adult
344,

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Junior

Short/Long Stirrup course will consist of 8 cross-rails jumped twice around the outside. | Low Hunter will have a full figure-eight course with verticals and flowers. | Section Hunters will have a full figure-eight course with
fill and oxers.



Office Use Only VALHALLA STABLES SPRING WELSH

June 29 to June 30th

NAME OF HORSE LCIZIT  WPCSA#* USDF |[GREEN BREED COLOR SEX IS[cl- p.\eI=l (Emergency Contact:
| [ [ | [ [ | [[Remark g 4
CLASSES ENTERED NAME OF RIDER |CTZ DOB Ua=" WPCSA# Stable vﬂh: A
Make checks payable to:
- | «Vafita stabies
ENTRY AGREEMENT
Submission of entry to this show constitutes an agreement to the following: Exhibitor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Valhalla Stables and ‘ ‘ Credit Card:
show officials and management against any claim, demands, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney fees for the defense thereof, arising
from the conduct or management of Exhibitor’s business or its use of the premises or from any breach on the part of Exhibitors of any conditions of - ' . '
this Agreement, or contractors, agents, employees, guests, or invitees in or about the premises. In case of any action or proceeding brought against Cine LEE DRI = O
Valhalla Stables and show management and officials by reason of any such claim. Exhibitor, upon notice, covenants to defend such action of CLASS FEE $20.00
proceeding by council acceptable to the owner. Exhibitor is responsible for his/her own property and Valhalla Stables and Show management are not 1 |OFFICE FEE $25.00 $25.00
responsible for accidents, fire, or theft. STAKES CLASS $40.00
STALL FEE (incl 3 Shavings) $125.00
All participants showing in WPSCA classes will follow the General Rules and Show Rules for the WPCSA. 1 |[EMTFEE $15.00 $15.00
SHAVINGS $11.00
BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all above-mentioned rules. JABIERIE. IAe= $20.00
WPCSA RECORDING FEE $7.00
JUMP FEE $20.00
| WPCSA MEASUREMENT FEE - NM $5.00
WPCSA OWNER NONMEMN $5.00
POST ENTRY FEE $25.00
HAUL-IN FEE $30.00

(* Means Required) OWNER TRAINER PRIZE PAYEE . RIDER 1 RIDER 2

Name
Street
City
State/Zip
Telephone Y, r
USEF
SSN for payee * *

Signature * * * * *

ID: Created with HSS on: Wednesday September 7, 2022 7:44 PM Page 1 of 1



WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA, INC MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Applicant(s) Name

Address
City/State/Zip Telephone
Email Website

NOTE: All Annual Memberships expire on December 31 of the current year, regardless of date submitted. Type of
Membership (check one): Fee (Add $10 for Foreign Memberships) All Canadian & Foreign payments must be in U S. Funds

Renewal New Membership

$1,250 Life B Individual Only

$1,250 Junior Life B Individual Only B Birth Date

$70 *Annual Family/Firm B Immediate family unit consisting of parent/guardian and minor children (who have not
reached their 18th birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. *List names below.

$55 Annual B Individual Only

$40 Annual Associate B Individual Only B *Limited Membership Privileges. No discount on registration
& transfer fees- no vote will not receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.

$35 Annual Junior B Individual Only Age 18 & Under B

Birth Date No votet will not receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.
*Family/Firm membership please list individuals’ names, name of designated voter & dates of birth for children under 18.

*New members receive a literature packet: Member-breeder list, Welsh Pony Leaflet; Welsh Cob Brochure; Care/Feeding
booklet; Fee Schedule; WPCSA Newsletter; WPCSA Rulebook & By-Laws; 3" WPCSA Window Decal.

Complete form & mail with fee to: Welsh Pony & Cob Society of America, Inc., 720 Green St., Stephens City, VA 22655
Amount Enclosed

or charge to my (circle one) Visa or MasterCard
Name as it appears on card
Credit Card Number 3-digit: Security Code

Exp. Date Signature:




MEMBERSHIP

a) Any person, firm or corporation owning or interested in Welsh ponies or cobs shall be eligible for membership.
b) There shall be two (2) classes of membership: voting and non-voting.

Voting memberships are defined as follows:
Senior Life Membership — those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January
1st of the current year.

Annual Membership —those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st
of the current year.

Family/Firm — immediate family unit - parent/guardian and minor children (who have not
reached their 18th birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. The Family/Firm unit will
be entitled to only one vote.

Non-Voting Memberships shall be defined as follows:
Junior Life Membership —those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by
January 1st of the current year. Upon reaching 18, the membership will become Senior Life.

Annual Associates - those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of
the current year & who are interested in the breed but do not desire full membership
privileges. No reduction of transfer & registration fees.

Junior Membership - those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by January
1st of the current year.

Privileges WPCSA Members: Reduced registration and transfer fees (with the exception of Annual Associate members);
Privilege of appearing in the Member-Breeder Directory (with the exception of Junior & Annual Associate members);
Right to compete for High Score Awards; Subscription to quarterly WPCSA Welsh Review Newsletter. All new members
receive a complimentary literature packet. New Life members receive a complimentary pin; new Annual, Family/Firm &
Annual Assoc. members receive a complimentary three-inch decal; new Junior members receive a complimentary poster.

Note: Your dues or contribution to the association are not deductible as charitable contributions. Please consult with your tax advisor to
determine whether they may be deducted under other provisions of the law (such as the provisions relating to the deductibility of
business expenses.



ENTRY DISCLAIMER/WAIVER

Every entry at a WPCSA sanctioned show shall constitute an agreement and affirmation that all participants: 1)
shall be subject to the rules of the WPCSA and the local competition; 2) every animal and exhibitor is eligible as
entered; 3) agree to be bound by the rules of the WPCSA and the local competition and accept as final any
decision of the WPCSA or competition on any questions arising under said rules and agree to hold the
competition, the WPCSA, their Officials, Directors and Employees harmless for any action taken; 4) agree that
they participate voluntarily in the competition fully aware that equine sports and the competition involve
inherent dangerous risks and by participating they expressly assume all risks of injury, loss (including death),
sickness or disease (including communicable disease) and agree to indemnify and hold the WPCSA, the
competition and their Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents harmless from all claims including injury or
loss during or in connection with the competition whether or not such injury or loss resulted, directly or
indirectly, from negligent acts or omissions of said Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents of the WPCSA or
the competition. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees
or others under my direction and control at any WPCSA event.

Each person signing this form acknowledges that he/she has read the above statement and agrees to the
applicable terms, conditions, waivers and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information
is accurate to best of his/her knowledge.

X

Signature of Exhibitor or Agent and Signature of Parent or Guardian giving Permission for a Junior Exhibitor to Show

Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
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